DIS. CASE OWNER.	Swwn. cc	3/A16 1800 3	1903 , 1	TPA3 / DAC
* Surveyor.	AMA	DOI: ASSIGNM	ENT	Date / Time: 3014/8
Pre-assign / CCU / Insured Vehicle No. Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS Is driver the owner? If NO, Driver Nam	SKO 1/07 6 PRIVAR VENT HP: D.O.A.: (YES / (90)) Nature of	A CAR P(L 30 14/18 of Accident	Claim No. Policy No. Make / Model Place of Accide	May
Driver Tel N		(V/L: (ES / NO)	Insured Liabilit	
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Linbility: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMRCS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tei: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time	SHORELLY X	75/4/0/67; 06/	F10F	STAGE DATE / PIC Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup):
21/5/18 -	OID rear ended	TP.		Call Of: After call itr to Of.
well -	Sent letter to or	01		Documentation Check List: Hundler Typist Notification ltr (If non-pickup)
24/1/18 -	DV sent			After call lir to OI: Authorisation To Act:
24/9/18 -	Free puss to me	bouch to close		Release Voocher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Inveice: Towing Inveice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill:
	RECEIVED 2 5 SEE	2018		PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time	Sent By:		Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others:
FINALIZATION Repair Cost:	Date/Time: S\$ (day	Confirm with:	16	Confirm by:
FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: WGF1 Loss of Rental (LOR) Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI) LOR only LOU only	Date/Time: 24 9 8 Confirm 46 (W Agreed / Acts) SS 1739-12 SS 313.50 (2.5 days) SS (5 - x days) SS (25.00(\$250 x).5 days LOR+LOU LOR+LO	n with eath 7. d) BOLA S/N No.: 7. (i) 125-40 (ii)	} -	Email Call 100 or B 28, Ass. Lia :
GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost	SS 7.49 SS = SS =	(c.g. Tow/ Independent)	Claim status Normal/Reject/Private Settle Report Format:
Total: FINAL PAYMENT Payme 1 Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.)		ComfoADsIgr	u Englineei	Empli Call Call Ple Cad.
Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ Name 3			

anin I Kolvin	REF:	,	
Sille Com		ASSIGNMENT	
From	Date:		Yr Regn: 524 24
Estimat = 10ot		Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorr	
OD / TE BIT RES / OD RE	S/EVA/INV/MV	Truck/ Trailer or	
To Insp @Wellet No:		Make: Toyola Pris	0.0
et Work Shim		Calour Ble	A/C: Inspd / Std / NI / NA
of		Sp.Reading 82861	TiRadio: Insered / Std / NI / NA
nsured :		Eng/No:	
Policy N @			3F4.803 5 (14)
Claims トル		Gen. Cond: Good/Fair/Poor/Burnt	
ium ins u nt	Excess:	Steering: Inordat / Jammed / Leaked / B	urnt or
(Clien C*sleard)		Brake: Inorder/ Jammed / Leaked / Br	
Makeof Wa		Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STDSA/Rim or	
			145/65RH 15
(Policy (Indion)		R:	
Remark: The web had commend	ced its N/S	O/S BS/DUN/EXNOVA/GY/FS/LIZA/M	C/OUTS!!/DID/S!!M!/
apair at the time of in	nspection.		Affle
al, or MaterValue			
DACAc client Rport:	Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bail. 7 mm	Rear R/Bal. 7
SIA / PR Séen:	Consistent? : Yes or No	I/Bal 7	1/Pal 7
	ays Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 3-/4/18	D.O.I. 3-/5/-8
um Surri: %	and remain sometimes,		- 71
INVESTIGATION TO THE PARTY OF T			1 1
A / REV / REP. / 24 H		Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N	
ate: Person C	Vehicle: IN	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body St	
Date / Time Action / Instruc	ction		detaile allested due to compon
15/18 Cabo	1 P/P \$ 1624.50	126.	AZK
			PIP
		Cleal 573.181 2	172
		.) .	
-			
ateline, File Passb?	Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:	
	Final Report	100 4 CONTROL 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	Survey Fee:
ateline FIII Retin to?		-	Transportation:
	Add	Fee: Site Insp (\$	_\$+R\$,8I
	Add	Fee: Site Insp (\$)	_\$+RS,SI Photos



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG1800	7993/K1pa3	
78 SHENTON WAY #08-16 CHARTIS BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120		Date: 02-05-2018			
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM	
	Insured Veh.	SKD 1102G	Veh. Inspected	SHD 3392H	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	02/05/2018	
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition		
	Make & Model		c.c	0	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer	ŧ.	Steering		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
22	L/H Rear Tyre			mm	
4.		Desc	ription of Damages		
5.	170 270 270 270 270	Ge	neral information		
-	Accident Date	30/04/2018	Inspection Date	30/04/2018	
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI		min a canada can	
	200.00	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969			
5a.	ON THE PROPERTY.		Remarks		

OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

rmember of COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Date/Time: 30.04.2018 11:42

Page : 1

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 eam:

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO305154709

TOMER

VIS.

(R)

(P)

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

7010045

TOMER NO. 383 SIN MING DRIVE

RESS Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

(0)

JOB DESCRIPTION

MILEAGE REGN ND 3392H MAKE TOYOTA FUEL 04.2018 08:40

PRIUS HYBRID(G4)30.

TARGET DATE

CHASSISTORE3FU803561429

COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

COUNT CARD NO.

ccident Date: 30.04.2018

ATURE: OD.30.04.2018

/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

CKED & PASSED OUT BY:		
SERVICE ADVISOR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
wiedgement Slip	T Exit Pass	
: SHD3392H CHIANG	Vehicie No.: SHD3392H	
of Service Advisor Signature/Date returned to Service Reception upon collection	Name of Service Advisor To be kept by Security Guald	Date

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO: SHD 3392H

MAKE

MODEL : TOYOTA PRIUS

DATE : 30.04.2018

Quien 1

TOTOTAPRIUS				_	
PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	A	TANDON	
REAR BUMPER XM			\$	458.60	
REAR BUMPER RE-INFORCEMENT ?			\$	318.80	
REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER /			\$	552.60	4
REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER ?			\$	112.70	9
REAR BUMPER SPONGE ×			\$	143.40	
RETAINER, REAR BUMPER, SIDE, RH			\$	94.80	į
SEAL, REAR BUMPER SIDE, RH			\$	148.40	Š
SUB TOTAL			\$	1,829.30	1
LESS 25%			5	457.33	
DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	1,371.98	3
REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR X			s	135.70	N
The state of the s					1
LABOUR CHARGE				200	
Panel Beating			\$	280.00	
Spray Painting Charge			\$	208:00	1
Wiring Charge			\$	50:00	T
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			\$	120.00	7
TOTAL LABOUR			\$	650.00	
Kohe ICKA 3-/4/A 1510L 2 By: P/P Ath Paper plle			\$	2,157.68	
Kolul 10004		Consultants hence			
1 2-14/A 1510h		ainer of the following new before/after spray p			
// 5-/7/	• To displ	ay damaged part(s) duri	ig Hestirye	y.	
2 600		ides are subject to confi		na' banis	
0/0	No med	y survey is on a "Wife a moderate right 4 into	- Fried	Vite, Bilderin	
177 0 11	+ Supple	who have been all	SUMBE	d and	
Alle Repor per	is subje	d to final approval from	Salat Coll	Principle A	
////	200 00 00 00 00 00	aged by Repairer			
	Signature				

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No : _ 305154709 ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 30/04/18 Date FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: To KALVIN Attn 30/04/2018 Vehicle Reg No. ; SHD3392H The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-SKD1102G 1. The repair job shall bill to: AIG 2 The finalized amount shall be: Spare Parts after List discount (a) Labour Charges (b) Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: Final Lumpsum Repair cost 2 working days. 3. Estimated normal period for repairs: 4. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 working days Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and 5. finalized amount Signature: Signature: Kalnh CHIANG Name Name 62148314 Tel Date 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Item Amount Attached Remarks (Signature) Yes or No Rental Rate P/Day YES Loss of Income Paid N Survey Fees LTA Search Fee 7.49 Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) Overrun Remarks:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

LABOUR CHARGE Panel Beating

REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO: SHD 3392H

MAKE

MODEL : TOYO PARTS

DATE: 30.04.2018

PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	1	MOUNT	
REAR BUMPER / Petrol			\$	458.60	
REAR BUMPER RE-INFORCEMENT			\$	318.80	
REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER /			5	552.60	
REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER			5	112.70	
REAR BUMPER SPONGE × 44			5	143.40	
RETAINER, REAR BUMPER, SIDE, RH			S	94.80	
SEAL, REAR BUMPER SIDE, RH			5	148.40	1
SUB TOTAL			5	1,829.30	1
LESS 25%			5	457.33	
DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	1,371.98	
REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR SLL	<i>l</i> .		\$	135.70	NET

Spray Painting Charge	\$ 208:00 180
Wiring Charge	\$ 50.00 %
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor	\$ 120.00 4 25
TOTAL LABOUR	\$ 650.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL	\$ 2,157,68

Kolu IUCA ESTIMATE?

All 3-14/1 1510L

2 Bo.

Pip

Alle Repor pl.

LKK Aut Consultants bende notify the Repairer of the followin To requirely below lither spray painting damaged partitioning resurvey . Parts proces are subject to profi Thet party survey is on a Trich. ir Prejudice" basis.

 No degli medilizzament il 1996 Supplementary menusiment his is subject to four sproval from

Admosferged by Repairer Sgratus

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

280.00

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Date: 07.05.2018 Time: 08:55:01

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO

: 305154709

REGN NO MILEAGE : SHD3392H : 0000000000

MAKE

: TOYOTA

MODEL

: PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

DATE/TIME IN

DATE OF REGN : 05.07.2017

: 30.04.2018 08:40

ACCIDENT DATE : 30.04.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0302-2287-G PRIG4 GUARD-REAR BUMPER C 1 552.60 25.00 414.45

0002 04-01-0302-2965-G PRIG4 FILLER-REAR BUMPER 1 148.40 25.00 111.30

0003 04-01-0302-2282-G PRIG4 COVER REAR BUMPER 1 458.60 25.00 343.95

0004 04-01-0302-2288-G PRIG4 REINFORCEMENT SUB-A 1 318.80 25.00 239.10

0005 09-01-0302-2005-A PRIG4 REVERSE SENSOR ASSY 1 135.70 2.50- 135.70

SUB-TOTAL : 1,244.50

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

200.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

180.00

SUB-TOTAL : 380.00

TOTAL : 1,624.50

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE DATE:

AUTHORISED: YES / NO SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 18 June 2018 5:07 PM

To:

'annieloh@popularcar.com'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD 1102G(AIG) & SHD 3392H ON 30/04/2018

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Your Ref: SKD 1102G

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18007993/K1pa3

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD 1102G(AIG) & SHD 3392H ON 30/04/2018

We refer to the above matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SHD 3392H against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly let us have the following documents for our necessary action: -

 A copy of authorisation letter from your company(registered car owner) to authorise Mr Toyoda Yasuaki as a driver.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 19 September 2018 6:27 PM

To:

cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

Subject:

Your Ref: T 0418/ SHD3392H/ CL *Our Ref: CC3/AIG18007993/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SKD 1102G(AIG) & SHD 3392H ON 30/04/2018]

Your Ref: T 0418/ SHD3392H/ CL

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18007993/K1pa3

Dear Sirs/Madam.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD 1102G(AIG) & SHD 3392H ON 30/04/2018

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$2,180.00(all-in),

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 20 September 2018 9:41 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: Your Ref: T 0418/ SHD3392H/ CL *Our Ref: CC3/AIG18007993/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD 1102G(AIG) & SHD 3392H ON 30/04/2018]

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Strictly without admission of any liability and solely for quick amicable settlement, we confirm settlement at \$2,180.00 for property damage only. Please note that the contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. It is condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/driver/claimant.

Please forward Discharge Voucher for execution and your cheque made payable to : COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Thank you.

Best Regards Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> Sent: Wednesday, 19 September 2018 6:26 PM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok

Subject: Your Ref: T 0418/ SHD3392H/ CL *Our Ref: CC3/AIG18007993/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD

1102G(AIG) & SHD 3392H ON 30/04/2018]

Your Ref: T 0418/ SHD3392H/ CL Our Ref: CC3/AIG18007993/K1pa3 Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Madam.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD 1102G(AIG) & SHD 3392H ON 30/04/2018

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$2,180.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

	r Ref : _	T/0418/ SHD3392F	I /CL			
		****	-	Co	NACODI	Price
Dat	te .	24-May-18		Deputho		DELGRO
	n		59 Loyang Drive		ENGI	NEERING
		acific Insurance Pte Ltd	4th floor			
78	Shenton Way	v #08-16	Singapore 508969	30	ComfortDelGro E	ngineering Pte Ltd
Sir	igapore 0791	20	Fax: 6214 1843		205 Braddell Road	Singapore 579701
						iline +65 6383 6280 nillie +65 6280 9755
Att	n : Motor Cla	ims Department	WITHOUT PREJUDICE			www.odge.com.sg
De	ar Sir				Company Re	general No. 1980004W
^	CIDENT INV	OLVING OUR TAXI	CHDaacan	VOUD	MOURES	Workshops
AC		경구를 하게 되었다고 하다 하다 하다 살살다니다 그 모든데.	SHD3392H		INSURED	Braddell 205 Braddell Road
_	SKD11			ON_	30/04/2018	Singapore 579701
	are the author nicle No :	ised repair workshop for Cor SHD3392H which was	nfort Transportation Pte Ltd involved in the captioned			Loyang 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969
insi	ured vehicle. T	he vehicle owner and the t	axi driver concerned have	reque	sted and	Sin Ming
		ssist them in presenting the				383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
app	olicable matters	arising from the damage to	the vehicle.			
					CKD4403U	Pandan 45 Pandan Road
		as caused by the negligent a	Contract and software the state of the second of the		SKD1102H	Singapore 609286
		this claim for your considera	tion on benaif of the claimai	nts.		320 Util Road 3
TA	XI OWNER'S C			ACRES	20000000000	Singipore 406649
1	Cost of Repa			S\$ _	1738.22	Senoko 24 Senoko Loop
2		ays Loss of Rental @\$	125.40 per day	S\$ _	376.20	Sippapore 758156
3	Survey Repor		M/s LKK)	S\$ _	7.10	- Sungei Kadut
5	GIA / Police F			S\$	7.49	Sungel Kadut Way
6		ical / Transportation Fees		S\$ _		Singapore 728791
	rowing / wou	icar i ransportation i ces	Sub Total :	S\$ -	2,121.91	Defu Defu Avenue 1
TA	XI DRIVER'S	CLAIM	Sub rotar:	39 _	2,121.91	Singapore 539537
1		ays Loss of Income @\$	80.00 per days	S\$	240.00	un Industrial Park A
			Total Claims	SS	2,361.91	3mgspore 768732
500	07 2000			_	2,001.01	 2:
		ewith the following docum	nents to support the claim	15: -		
a)	Original repai			_		pcs.
b)	LTA search s		SKD1102H			
c)	GIA / Police r		SHD3392H			
d)		ority from owner / hirer / ope				
	() Witness st	Strawn and the same of the same			wntime/Mileage	record
	(X) Photocop	ie/s of Accident Scene Photos	(x) Rental Rate le	etter		
	dly look into the on as possible.	matter and let us hear from	you on the settlement of th	e said	claims as	
Ple	ase note that it	is a condition of any settlem	ent reached that it shall be	without	prejudice	
		ury claim (if any) of the taxi of				
		ned herewith and part of the		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
		he time being, we are not making		fed you t	reat	
		ntion to file a claim in court acco				
		NIMA") protocol and further, you				
		rred to solicitors you shall not ra				
		th. If you disagree with this cond				
		g which we shall proceed to neg d condition by your conduct.	otiate with you on the basis that	t you ha	ve	
		a condition by your conduct.				
	urs faithfully ilia Lee					
Cel 1.	ecutive					
	GE Taxi Claims	Department				
		ax : 6214 1843 Email : ceci	ialee@sparkcarcare.com			
-			- Joe Spaniou ou c. com			

A member of











\$1 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18007993/K1pa3

23 MAY 2018

POPULAR RENT A CAR PTE LTD 501 GUILLEMARD ROAD SINGAPORE 399840 ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD 1102G & SHD 3392H ON 30/04/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SHD 3392H against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully.

CHEW HSIAO TONG

Case Handler DID: 6742 3197 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: chewht@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

ALONG

TOYOTA PRIUS SHD3392H , SKD1102G

ON 30-Apr-18 07:55

SLIP ROAD FROM ALEXANDRA RD TO JALAN BUKIT MERAH

1 / We

ZAWAWI B MOHD ARIF

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S1164975J

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHD3392H

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

30-Apr-2018

Name of Hirer

ZAWAWI B MOHD ARIF

Hirer NRIC

S1164975J

Signature :

Address

121 PENDING ROAD #12-162

670121

Contact No.

87822643

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$2,180.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHD 3392H that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 30/04/2018 (date) along SLIP ROAD FROM ALEXANDRA ROAD TO JALAN BUKIT MERAH (location) involving vehicle no/s SKD 1102G.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 30/04/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION</u>

<u>PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHD 3392H</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHD 3392H (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

	2 4 SEP 2018	/	
Dated this	_(day) of	(month) 20 (year)	CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
Signed by appointed	Surveyor	COMFORTUELGRO E	ORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the embit and application of this document."

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of ComportDecko

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Breadel Fissel Singapore 579701 Marrine - 65 6363 6260 Facetrile - 63 6260 9750

Ohne Harib Davins Blains

Workshoon

18 Lowery Drive Singapore 506909 363 Sin May Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pander Road Singapore 600280 320 Ubi Road 2 Singapore 406640

24 Service Loop Singapore 758756 7 Surger Fratul View Singapore 758791 587 Yellus Industrial Frat A Singapore 76873

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

ODOMETER READING

8010004	200 A	
AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD	SHD3392H	INV. NO/DATR 91371517 08.05.2018
#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120	MAKK TOYOTA	JOB NO. 305154709

CONTACT NO: 64193000 3225094 PRIUS HYBRID(G4) DATE OF REG 05.07.2017 DATE/TIME IN 30.04.2018 08:40

CHASSIS CODE Description: 3P .30.04.2018 JTDK83FU803561429

3/190	Part NO.		ULY	ODIT PLICE	WIALSC.	Ner.
PART	REQUISITION					
0001	04-01-0302-2282	PRIG4 COVER REAR BUMPER	1	458.60	25.00	343.95
0002	04-01-0302-2288	PRIG4 REINFORCEMENT SUB-A	1	318.80	25,00	239.10
0003	04-01-0302-2287	PRIG4 GUARD-REAR HUMPER C	1	552.60	25.00	414.45
0004	04-01-0302-2965	PRIG4 FILLER-RKAR BUMPER	1	148.40	25.00	111.30
0005	09-01-0302-2005	PRIG4 REVERSE SENSOR ASSY	1	135.70	0.00	135.70
			SUB-TOTAL	.2	1,24	4.50

JOB NATURE

C/Me Deat Me

0001	L		PANEL BEATING	200,00	200.00
0002	23-502	SPRAYPAINT (ON AFFECTED AREA	1.80.00	180.00
				and the same of th	

SUB-TOTAL 380.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMPORIDILGRO

Head Office:

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010004	91371517	1,738.22	Y

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A*member of Compositions

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Snedbell Road Singapore 579701 Marrine + 65 6363 6260 Faccinile + 65 6260 9755

Workshops.

59 Layang Omie Singapore 508359 303 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575711 45 Pandan Road Singapore 575266 303 Uts Road 3 Singspore 456549

24 Seroku Loop Singapore 758166. 7 Songer Kedut Villy Singapore 758781. 505 Yokker Industria Park A Singapore 76875.

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY, CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHD3392H

1NV. NO/DATK 91371517 08.05.2018

MAKE ATOYOT'A JOB NO. 305154709

PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

ODOMRTKR RKADING

DATE OF REG 05.07.2017

DATE/TIME IN 30.04.2018 08:40

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU803561429

Items total

1,624.50

Add GST @

7,000 %

113.72

Invoice amount

1,738.22

Issued by

KATHERINETAN 08.05.2018 12:16:48

Repair type : CLSO/5//5/ Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No. 8010004 91371517 1,738.22

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT18040808

Date: 04 May 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

30/04/2018 @ 07:55 hrs

ALONG

SLIP ROAD FROM ALEXANDRA RD TO JALAN BUKIT

MERAH

INVOLVING

SKD1102G

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHD3392H (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to ZAWAWI B MOHD ARIF IC NO S1164975J a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.40 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Act Banger	0000	- C - 2 -	HOM HOM CAN	ot octo	
444 Am		9 2 M	13 X CON	0010	
Jam	ari,	الاهاد	162X	127	
44		מפ	1477	1,660	
1 2000 to 2000	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	-	000	3000	
21.260	5882	1 2 EON	56.55	2200	
	V 1		8419		
35.64	20		3699		
3000-000%		CUR 2250 1	0460	1	
0		20,	1	18181	
02 0518 9 Manderd	10.00 LC 10.00	-			

Section 1

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SKD1102G

30 Apr 2018 / 07:55:00

Successful

A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous OK

SH033924

No results.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	1	dj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	02 May 2018 Edit Reg		30 Apr 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,624 Edit Es	timates	\$1,624.50 View Rpt		Pending for Report Cancel Car	
	Main	R	eference		laim Detai	ls \	Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	7.1/4 104 1104				[Created	d by adjuster]		
Insured:	POPULAR	RENT A CAR PT	ELTD, Co. Reg. N	o.: 199608	195Z				
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	Reg. No.:	199303821	R			
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHD339	2H			Date of Lo		18 07:00 - :59 s and 25 Days From	LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / 3501876905SG)5SG			er 0999994	- Production to the Control of the C		
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SKD1102	G			Policy No. (Claimant)	MCOM00	MCOM0015		
100000000000000000000000000000000000000					Excess:				
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyan	 g) 59 Loyar 	g Drive, 50	8969 Loyang	Tel: 6214 8300		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 6	5-6419-300	0 [Handled	by Wui, Shawn-K] Shawnkaijye	.Wui@aig.co
Claimant's Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 634	76100				
Adjuster:	11/05/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	[Handled t	y KALVIN AN	IG WEI KUN] [Final Rpt du	е
ASSOCIAT	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	w All Comp	ose Case Mail
There are n	o mail for this	case.							
	CIATED TAS						Search Tasks C		

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SHD3392H (3501876905SG)

[SKD1102G]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Apr 30 2018 7:00AM

[POPULAR RENT A CAR PTE LTD]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	02/05/18 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	S
2	02/05/18 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	02/05/18 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	₩
4	02/05/18 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5.	02/05/18 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	02/05/18 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	02/05/18 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	4
8	02/05/18 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	02/05/18 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	02/05/18 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
11	02/05/18 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	S
12	02/05/18 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	02/05/18 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	02/05/18 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	3
15	02/05/18 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	120
16	02/05/18 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	02/05/18 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	02/05/18 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	₩
19	02/05/18 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	02/05/18 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	02/05/18 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	3
22	02/05/18 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	03/05/18 07:56	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
24	03/05/18 07:56	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
25	03/05/18 07:56	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
26	03/05/18 07:56	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
27	03/05/18 07:56	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
28	03/05/18 07:56	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	N.
29	03/05/18 07:56	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
30	03/05/18 07:56	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
31	03/05/18 07:56	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
32	03/05/18 07:56	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
33	03/05/18 07:56	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	S
34	03/05/18 07:56	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Lett	ers/Corresponder	nces	1 per p	ege v	50
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
		T			V
35	03/05/18 07:56	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
36	03/05/18 07:56	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	[2]
37	03/05/18 07:56	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
38	03/05/18 07:56	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
39	03/05/18 07:56	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
40	03/05/18 07:56	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
41	03/05/18 07:56	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
Doc	umentation		1 per s	sage 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	02/05/18 21:09	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	02/05/18 21:09	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	05/10/18 09:29	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
4	05/10/18 09:29	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	05/10/18 09:29	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
6	05/10/18 09:29	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
7	05/10/18 09:29	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
8	05/10/18 09:29	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	03/05/18 11:46	OI GIA report	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO	BE COMPL	ETED BY	SURVEYOR
----------	----------	---------	----------

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

T		
TEAM		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

	-	02G (Insd ve			del:	1.55	VT (A)	A PRIUS HYBRID 1.8
Date of Accident:	30/04/2	92H (TP veh)	-		۲	VI (A)	
Date of Accident.	30/04/2	.010						
Global Sum Settlem	nent :	[X] Yes		[]	No			
Repair Estimate			: \$		2,308.71			
Final Repair Cost			: \$		2,180.00			
Loss of Use			: \$			2.	50 day	s at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)			: \$			2.50	day	/5
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$					
Others:			: \$					
			: \$					
Final Settlement Su	m (Globa	l Sum)	: \$		2,180.00			
Is Third Party Wor below) A) For Non GIA R	egistere	d Workshop	-11		YES ed Liability	1 676		(Kindly indicate (%) BOLA Scenario No:
Is Third Party Wor below) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:	egistere tered Wo	d Workshop orkshop: 0(%)	:	Agre BOL _27_ Asse	ed Liability A Applicable	e: Yes/-	No—E	(%) SOLA Scenario No:
Is Third Party Work below) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:	egistere tered Wo	d Workshop orkshop: 0(%)	:	Agre BOL _27_ Asse	ed Liability A Applicable	e: Yes/-	No—E	(%) BOLA Scenario No:(%)
Is Third Party Work below) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks	egistere tered Wo	d Workshop orkshop: 0(%) e filled only for	: or chain	Agre BOL _27_ Asse	ed Liability A Applicable	e: Yes/-	No—E	(%) BOLA Scenario No:(%)
Is Third Party Work below) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia	tered Wo	d Workshop orkshop: (%) e filled only for e's Breakdon	: or chain	Agre BOL _27_ Asse	ed Liability A Applicable	e: Yes/-	No—E	(%) BOLA Scenario No:(%) OLA does not apply.
Is Third Party Work below) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGreen	tered Wo	d Workshop orkshop: (%) e filled only for e's Breakdon	: or chain	Agre BOL _27_ Asse	ed Liability A Applicable essed Liability as and for ca	e: Yes/-	No—E	(%) BOLA Scenario No:(%) OLA does not apply.
Is Third Party Work below) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks Payment Instruction	tered Wo	d Workshop orkshop: (%) e filled only for e's Breakdon	: or chain	Agre BOL _27_ Asse	ed Liability A Applicable essed Liability as and for ca	e: Yes/-	No—E	(%) BOLA Scenario No:(%) OLA does not apply.
Is Third Party Work below) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGree 2)	tered Wo	d Workshop orkshop: (%) e filled only for e's Breakdon	: or chain	Agre BOL _27_ Asse	ed Liability A Applicable essed Liability s and for ca	e: Yes/-	No—E	(%) BOLA Scenario No:(%)

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18007993/K1PA3Q2

Date:

05/10/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994984

Claimant Vehicle

e SHD3392H

Insured Vehicle No :

SKD1102G

No : Date of Loss:

30/04/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 3501876905SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHD3392H

Make & Model:

TOYOTA PRIUS HYBRID, 1.8 CVT (A)

Engine No:

2ZRS056370

82887 km

Reg. Date:

05/07/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Chassis No: Odometer JTDKB3FU803561429

Colour: Engine Capacity:

4700 a

1798 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	1,507.67	1,244.50	263.17	17.46
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	650.00	380.00	270.00	41.54
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	2,157.67	1,624.50	533.17	24.71
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	151.04	113.72	37.32	24.71
Nett Amount (S\$)	2,308.71	1,738.22	570.49	24.71
+ Loss of Use (2.5 x	S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	125.00		
+ Car Rental (2.5 x S	\$125.40/day) (S\$)	313.50		
+ Do	c/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
	Nett Liability (S\$)	2,184.21		

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

30/04/2018

Date Inspected: 30/04/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

2,180.00

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair: 2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
	*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	458.60 FL	*458.60 FL
	*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	318.80 FL	*318.80 FL
	*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	Cut	552.60 FL	*552.60 FL
	*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	Serviceable	112.70 FL	*-FL
	*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Not Necessary	143.40 FL	*-FL
	*RETAINER ,REAR BUMPER ,SIDE, RH	Serviceable	94.80 FL	*-FL
	*SEAL ,REAR BUMPER SIDE ,RH	Cracked	148.40 FL	*148.40 FL
	*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Shorted	135.70 FS	*135.70 FS
part. S=SpcN	lett. L=ListItemDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	1,965.00	1,614.10
	- List Item Discount on L Ite	ems 25.00/25.00% (S\$)	457.33	369.60
		Total Parts (S\$)	1,507.67	
	e part. S=SpcN	*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT *REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER *REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER *REAR BUMPER SPONGE *RETAINER ,REAR BUMPER ,SIDE, RH *SEAL ,REAR BUMPER SIDE ,RH *REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR **part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.	*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT Bent *REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER Cut *REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER Serviceable *REAR BUMPER SPONGE Not Necessary *RETAINER ,REAR BUMPER ,SIDE ,RH Serviceable *SEAL ,REAR BUMPER SIDE ,RH Cracked *REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR Shorted	*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT Bent 318.80 FL *REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER Cut 552.60 FL *REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER Serviceable 112.70 FL *REAR BUMPER SPONGE Not Necessary 143.40 FL *RETAINER ,REAR BUMPER ,SIDE, RH Serviceable 94.80 FL *SEAL ,REAR BUMPER SIDE ,RH Cracked 148.40 FL *REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR Shorted 135.70 FS *part, S=SpcNett, L=ListHemDisc.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	280.00	200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	200.00	180.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
4	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	650.00	380.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >